Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

P.T. — Pretravel; O.T. — Overtravel; D.T. — Differential Travel;
O.P. — Operating Position.
ORDER GUIDE
Operating Characteristics
Catalog
Listing Recommended For
Electrical
Rating
Code
O.F. max.
Newtons
ounces
R.F. min.
Newtons
ounces
P.T. max.
mm
inches
O.T. min.
mm
inches
D.T. max.
mm
inches
O.P.
mm
inches
±.015 (0,38 mm)
Fig. 1
11HM1
(MS27216-5)
Most applications.
Exceeds MIL-S-8805
requirements for
shock and vibration.
K 1,95 0,28 0,76 0,08 0,15 8,38
7 1 .030 .003 .006 .330
13HM1 Applications requiring
gold contacts
H 1,95 0,28 0,76 0,08 0,15 8,38
7 1 .030 .003 .006 .330
15HM1 Operating in
temperatures to
300°F (149°C)
L 1,95 0,28 0,76 0,08 0,15 8,38
7 1 .030 .003 .006 .330
9HM1
(MS27216-6)
Bifurcated gold
contacts
J 1,95 0,28 0,76 0,08 0,15 8,38
7 1 .030 .003 .006 .330
Fig. 2
2HM19-1
(MS27216-2)
MIL-S-8805
application
requirements 1 ft.
(305mm) leads
I 1,95 0,28 0,76 0,08 0,15 8,38
7 1 .030 .003 .006 .330
2HM19-5
(MS27216-4)
5 foot (1524mm) long
leads
I 1,95 0,28 0,76 0,08 0,15 8,38
7 1 .030 .003 .006 .330
Fig. 3
16HM1-1 High temperature to
500°F (260°C) flat
spring
L 1,95 0,28 0,76 0,08 0,15 8,38
7 1 .030 .003 .006 .330

P.T. — Pretravel; O.T. — Overtravel; D.T. — Differential Travel;
O.P. — Operating Position; F.P. — Free Position.
AUXILIARY ACTUATORS FOR HM SWITCHES ORDER GUIDE
(Switches are not included)
Operating Characteristics with Actuator Mounted on a 6HM1-1
O.F. max. R.F. min. P.T. max. O.T. min. D.T. max. O.P. F.P.
Catalog Temp. Newtons Newtons mm mm mm mm mm
Listing Description (Max.) ounces ounces inches inches inches inches inches
JS-254 Leaf 500°F 2,50 0,56 0,76 0,76 8,64 12,2
(260°C) 9 2 — .030 .030 .340 approx. .480 approx.
Fig. 5
JS-151 Roller leaf 500°F 2,50 0,56 0,76 0,76 14 17,5
(260°C) 9 2 — .030 .030 .550 approx. .690 approx.
Fig. 6
JS-307 Straight lever 500°F 0,42 0,03 3,18 0,64 1,42 10,3
(260°C) 1.5 .11 .125 .025 .056 .406 approx.
approx.
Fig. 7
JS-308 Roller lever 500°F 0,42 0,03 3,18 0,64 1,42 14,3
(260°C) 1.5 .11 .125 .025 .056 .562 approx.
approx.
Fig. 8
MOUNTING TORQUE:
JS-254 2.5 inch pounds
all others 1.5 inch pounds
See optional mounting plate – previous
page.
All standard JS actuators in the SM Sec-
tion of Catalog 10 can be used with the
HM line. However, hardware, insulator,
and oil impregnated roller supplied with
these actuators may not provide the re-
quired service at temperatures above
250°F (121°C).
Basic Switches HM Series
Hermetically Sealed
For application help: call 1-800-537-6945. Honeywell Sensing and Control 83
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (For reference only)
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Fig. 3 Fig. 4